9. Longden, Ford and Rea Valley

Total Budget

26,000

Name of Group	Project	Spend	Budget
		Committed	Remaining
	Summer Activities at Pontesbury Youth		
Shropshire Youth	Centre	1,000.00	25,000.00
Habberley Village Hall	Stage Lighting	1,000.00	24,000.00
Pontesbury Sports Association	Purchase of new safety netting	1,000.00	23,000.00
Pontesbury Basket Ball Club	Purchase of new junior basketball hoops	800.00	22,200.00
	Installing drop ceiling and energy efficient		
Ford Parish Hall	lighting	1,000.00	21,200.00
	Purchase of new irrigation equipment and		
Ford Bowling Club	chemical toilet	2,500.00	18,700.00
Hanwood Bowling Club	Purchase of new mower	2,500.00	16,200.00
Shrewsbury Karate Club (Pontesbury)	Purchase of competition quality matting	1,000.00	15,200.00
Rea Valley Environment Group	Publicity for water conservation project	325.00	14,875.00
	Printing and publicity final plan and action		
Longden Parish Plan Group	plan development	800.00	14,075.00
	Light guards to allow extra youth activities at the		
Minsterley Parish Hall	parish hall	500.00	13,575.00
Minsterley Parish Council	New parish notice boards for Minsterley	1,000.00	12,575.00
	Purchase of new equipment for Minsterley Youth		
Shropshire Youth	Club	740.33	11,834.67
Pontesbury Sports Association	Additional funding for safety netting	1,000.00	10,834.67
	Funding to support the development of a		
	business plan for the lottery application to be		
Rea Valley Lottery project	submitted March 2010	2,000.00	8,834.67
Douglas Swire Memorial Hall	Installation of new heating system in the hall	5,000.00	3,834.67
	Summer community event and development of		
Plealey Residents Association	book of the village history	1,070.00	2,764.67

Bold text = allocated funding

Total Spend

23,235.33